
Garantiebestimmungen 
Für bestimmte Produkte gewährt Ihnen die Nexus Industries GmbH eine erweiterte Herstellergarantie von 2 Jahren auf die Mangelfreiheit, Nutzbarkeit, Verarbeitung und
die Haltbarkeit der verwendeten Materialien während des angegebenen Zeitraums. In diesem Zeitraum werden wir einen berechtigten Garantieanspruch nach Ermessen,
kostenlos, entweder durch Reparatur oder Austausch beheben. 
Der Garantiezeitraum beginnt mit dem Datum des Kaufs dieses Produkts und gilt in der gesamten EU. 
Die gewährte Garantie steht Ihnen neben den gesetzlichen Rechten zu und berührt diese nicht. 
Von der Garantie ausgenommen sind Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, normale Abnutzung, Einwirkung von Chemikalien oder höhere Gewalt verursacht 
werden sowie bei Eingriffen oder Reparaturen durch Sie oder Dritte. Weiterhin ausgenommen von der Garantie sind Zubehörteile, die nicht zur Grundausstattung des 
Produkts gehören. Im Garantiefall wenden Sie sich bitte, unter Beilegung des Kaufnachweises, an uns unter Nexus Industries GmbH, Holstenplatz 20b, 22765 Hamburg.

DIESE BEDINGUNGEN KÖNNEN JEDERZEIT OHNE VORHERIGE ANKÜNDIGUNG GEÄNDERT WERDEN

Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts
Innerhalb der EU weist dieses Symbol darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Altgeräte enthalten wertvolle  
recyclingfähige Materialien, die einer Wiederverwertung zugeführt werden sollten und um der Umwelt bzw. der menschlichen Gesundheit nicht durch  
unkontrollierte Müllbeseitigung zu schaden. Bitte entsorgen Sie Altgeräte deshalb über geeignete Sammelsysteme oder senden Sie das Gerät zur 
Entsorgung an die Stelle, bei der Sie es gekauft haben. Diese wird dann das Gerät der stofflichen Verwertung zuführen.
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Luceco is a registered trade mark of Nexus Industries Ltd.

Tech Help Line
UK - 0330 0249 279

Non UK - +44 (0)1952 238 100

Visit our website atSupplied by
LUCECO

Stafford Park 1 TF3 3BD ENGLAND www.luceco.uk

PART CODE: LSW10BR2, LSW20BR2, LSW30BR2, LSW50BR2

Slimline Portable
Work Light

LSW.MB.02.16

ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION

• Suitable for use with Mains voltage of 220-240V AC

• IP65 Rated luminaires should be used with an IP65 Socket or 
extension lead

• IP65 rated product, is not suitable for submersion or cleaning by pressure sprays

• This luminaire is only intended for normal use, must NOT be used for rough service

• This product is not suitable to be used with site equipment power supplies or portable generators

Operation

1. Ensure cable and Portable luminaire do not cause a trip or fall hazard

2. Ensure the product is used with the base on flat, dry surfaces

3. The luminaire is suitable for indoor and outdoor use. 
When used outdoors, the luminaire must be connected 
to an IP65 min power socket to maintain IP65 rating

Luceco est une marque déposée de Nexus Industries Ltd.

Non UK - +33 (0)7 88 29 56 59

e site Web

FRANCE & BELUX www.luceco.fr

RÉFÉRENCES: LSW10BR2, LSW20BR2, LSW30BR2, LSW50BR2

Project
Extra-Plat

LSW.MB.02.16
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Kontakt
UK - 0330 0249 279

Non UK - +49 40 89066 878 - 29

Besuchen Sie uns auf

Luceco ist eine registrierte Handelsmarke der Firma Neuxs Industries Ltd.

Geliefert von
Nexus Industries GmbH

Holstenplatz 20b, 22765 Hamburg
DEUTSCHLAND www.luceco.de

PRODUKTNUMMER: LSW10BR2, LSW20BR2, LSW30BR2, LSW50BR2

Slimline
LED Arbeitsleuchte

LSW.MB.02.16

MONTAGE UND INSTALLATION

• Geeignet für die Verwendung mit einer Netzspannung von 220-240V AC

• IP65 klassifizierte Leuchten sollten mit einer IP65-Steckdose oder einem IP65-Verlängerungskabel verwendet werden

• IP65 klassifiziertes Produkt, es eignet sich nicht für das Eintauchen oder die Reinigung mit Drucksprays

• Diese Lampe ist lediglich für eine normale Nutzung ausgelegt, NICHT für den rauen Arbeitseinsatz

• Dieses Produkt ist nicht geeignet für die Verwendung mit Baustellenstromversorgungsgeräten oder tragbaren 
Generatoren

Bedienung

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Kabel und mobile Leuchte keine Stolper-oder
Sturzgefahr darstellen

2. Achten Sie darauf, dass das Produkt mit dem Standfuß auf ebenen,  
trockenen Untergründen eingesetzt wird

3. Die Leuchte ist für die Nutzung im Innen- und Außenbereich
ausgelegt. Bei der Outdoor-Nutzung muss die Leuchte in eine
IP65-Steckdose eingesteckt werden, um weiterhin gemäß IP65  
geschützt zu sein
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Environmental Protection W.E.E.E  (Wheelie Bin Symbol for EU ONLY)
This symbol is known as the “crossed-out” wheelie Bin Symbol”. When this symbol is marked on a product or battery, It means that it should not be disposed of 
with your general household waste. Some chemicals contained within electrical/electronic products or batteries can be harmful to health and the environment. 
Only dispose of electrical/electronic/battery items in separate collection schemes, which cater for the recovery and recycling of materials contained within. Your 
co-operation is vital to ensure the success of these schemes and for the protection of the environment.

United Kingdom Warranty
For other territories and for further information, please see www.luceco.uk for details 

Products are protected by warranty for a period of 2 years from date of purchase against defects in material and workmanship (unless otherwise stated). Should a product 
fail to perform as described within the warranty period it will be repaired or replaced with the same or equivalent product by Luceco, free of charge provided that you: (1) 
return the product to us with shipping charge prepaid, (2) provide us with proof of the original date of purchase and (3) quote our return authorization number.
Repaired or replaced products will be returned to you with shipping charges prepaid. Replacement products may be refurbished or contain refurbished materials. If in our 
sole discretion, we are unable to repair or replace a defective product, we will refund the purchase price of the product.
This warranty will not apply if in our judgment, the product fails due to damage in shipment, handling, storage, accident, abuse or misuse, or if it has been used in a 
manner not conforming to our product instructions, has been modified in any way, or has any serial number removed or defaced. Repair or attempted repair will void this 
warranty. Our maximum liability under the terms of this warranty is limited to the purchase price of the product covered by the warranty.
The warranty is given under English Law. If any part of this warranty is deemed unenforceable (including any provision in which we exclude our liability to you) the 
enforceability of any other parts of the warranty will not be affected. These terms do not reduce your statutory rights.
For Non-UK please contact Local Luceco Office for details. THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. 

Eventually, you may want to replace this fitting;

Installations-und BetriebsanleitungInstallation & Operating Instructions

Jahre



Installation & Operating Instructions

CRI
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Servicio de asistencia telefónica
UK - 0330 0249 279

Non UK - +34 93 576 83 21

Visite nuestra web en

Luceco es una marca registrada de Nexus Industries Ltd.

Facilitado por
LUCECO

Liessamins, 6, 08338, Premia de Dalt
Barcelona, Spain www.luceco.uk

CÓDIGO DE SECCIÓN: LSW10BR2, LSW20BR2, LSW30BR2, LSW50BR2

Faretto Da Lavoro
Portatile Slimline

Instrucciones de instalación y funcionamiento

LSW.MB.02.16

MONTAJE E INSTALACIÓN

• Pueden usarse con un voltaje de tensión de red de 220-240V AC

• Las lámparas con un índice de protección IP65 deben usarse con una toma de corriente o un alargador 
IP65

• Al tener un índice de protección IP65, no puede sumergirse en agua ni limpiarse con esprays a presión

• Esta lámpara solo está pensada para un uso normal; no debe usarse como lámpara portátil

• Este producto no debe usarse con corrientes eléctricas de equipo de obra ni con generadores portátiles

Operación

1. Asegúrese de que el cable y la lámpara no representan un riesgo de
tropiezo o caída

2. Asegúrese de que la base está colocada sobre una superficie plana y seca

3. Esta lámpara es adecuada para uso en interiores y exteriores.
Cuando se usa en exteriores, debe conectarse la lámpara a una
toma de corriente de como mínimo IP65 para mantener el índice
de protección IP65

Assistenza tecnica t
UK - 0330 0249 279

Non UK - +39 0434 1696795

CODICE PARTI:

Port

LSW.MB.02.16

MONTAGGIO E INST

• Indicato per uso con v

• Gli impianti classific

• Prodotto classificato IP65, non adatt

• Questo impianto è adatt

• Questo prodotto non è adatto per uso c

Funzionamento

1. Assicurarsi che il c

2. Assicurarsi che il pr
piane e asciutte

3. L’Impianto è compatibile per uso sia int
Se usato all’esterno, l’impiant
presa di corrente almeno IP65 per mantener

IP65

Garanzia per Regno Unito
Per altri paesi e per ult

I prodotti sono protetti da gar
prodotto non funzionasse c
prodotto sia rispedito con il pagamento dell odotti 
riparati o sostituiti saranno rispediti senza addebit
I prodotti sostituiti possono es
rimborseremo l’intero pr
spedizione, maneggio, st
in qualunque modo o se qualunque numero serial
responsabilità, nei termini e nei modi pr egislazione 
inglese. Se una parte della present
delle altri parti della gar

Infine potreste voler sos

Protezione Ambiental
Questo simbolo è conosciuto c
smaltirli come i rifiuti domes
alla salute e all’ambiente. Smaltit
riciclato. La vostra cooper

Garantía para el Reino Unido
Para la garantía en otros territorios y para más información, visite www.luceco.uk

Los productos tienen una garantía de 2 años (desde la fecha de compra) contra defectos de material y de fabricación (a menos que se especifique lo contrario). Si un producto 
deja de funcionar correctamente durante el periodo de garantía, Luceco lo reparará o reemplazará por otro producto igual o equivalente sin coste alguno, siempre que usted: (1) 
nos reenvíe el producto con los gastos de transporte pagados por adelantado, (2) nos facilite una prueba de la fecha de adquisición e (3) indique nuestro número de autorización
de retorno. Los productos reparados o reemplazados le serán devueltos con los gastos de transporte pagados por adelantado. 
Los productos de reemplazo pueden estar renovados o contener materiales renovados. Si nosotros consideramos que no podemos reparar ni reemplazar un producto
defectuoso, le reembolsaremos el precio de compra del producto. Esta garantía no será aplicable si, a nuestro juicio, el defecto del producto se debe a daños producidos 
durante su transporte, manejo o almacenamiento, así como a accidentes o a un mal uso del mismo, o si no se ha usado de acuerdo con las instrucciones del producto, si se ha
modificado de alguna manera o si se le ha quitado o pintado algún número de serie. Cualquier reparación o intento de reparación anulan esta garantía. Según las condiciones
de esta garantía, nuestra responsabilidad máxima se limita al precio de compra del producto protegido por la garantía. Esta garantía está concedida según el Derecho inglés. Si
alguna parte de la garantía se considera inaplicable (incluida cualquier provisión en la que excluyamos nuestra responsabilidad hacia usted), no se verá afectada la aplicabilidad
del resto de la garantía. Estas condiciones no reducen nuestros derechos legales.

Es posible que en algún momento desee reemplazar esta instalación;

Protección medioambiental frente a residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (símbolo del contenedor con ruedas)
Este símbolo se conoce como el “contenedor con ruedas tachado”. Si un producto o batería presenta este símbolo, significa que no debe desecharse con el resto
de la basura doméstica. Los productos eléctricos/electrónicos y las baterías contienen productos químicos que pueden dañar la salud y el medio ambiente. 
Deseche los productos eléctricos/electrónicos y las baterías solamente mediante los sistemas de recogida que se encargan de recoger y reciclar los materiales 
que contienen. Su cooperación es fundamental para el éxito de esos sistemas y para la protección del medio ambiente.

Slimline Portable Work Light


